

## THE PERMANENT MISSION OF MONGOLIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS OFFICE IN GENEVA AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

## A - 018/2016

The Permanent Mission of Mongolia to the United Nations Office at Geneva and other International Organizations presents its compliments to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honour to inform the latter that the following additional delegation of Mongolia (in addition to the composition of the delegation mentioned in Note Verbale A-016/2016 dated 27 January 2016) will participate in the 63<sup>rd</sup> Session of the Committee on Elimination of Discrimination against Women, to be held in Geneva from 15 February to 4 March 2016.

- 1. Mr. Enkhbold BATZORIG, Deputy Permanent Representative of Mongolia to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva,
- 2. Ms. Adiya ARIUN, First Secretary of the Permanent Mission of Mongolia to the United Nations Office and other international organizations in Geneva
- 3. Ms. Enkhtaivan ENEREL, Attache of the Permanent Mission of Mongolia to the United Nations Office and other international organizations in Geneva

The Permanent Mission of Mongolia avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances

of its highest consideration.

